FORM PTO-1595 MRO (Rev. 6-93) 7 21-48	08-07-1998	RESHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
FORM PTO-1595 MRU (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 7 - 31 - 98		<b>* * *</b>		
Tab settings	100788421	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Greyrock Business Credit, a l	Division of	Name: VDOnet Corporation Ltd.		
NationsCredit Commercial Corporation		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? □ Yes □ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 170 Knowles Drive		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Los Gatos 0: 1-124 710-95030		
■ Other Termination of Securi	ty Interest	City: Los Gatos State: CA ZIP-95030		
Execution Date: July 21, 1998	The second secon	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Application number(s) or patent number				
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:		
		B. Patent No.(s) 08/668,951 08/662,631		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		08/884,531 08/665/192		
	Acditional numbers attact	hed? 🗆 Yes 🗅 No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence ed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4		
Name: Mark Hartwell		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00		
Internal Address:		XQ Enclosed		
Burbeck, Phleger &	1	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Market		8. Deposit account number:		
Spear Street To	1			
City: San Francisco State: CA	ZIP: 94105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
00/04/1998-SSHITH 00000036-08668951	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
D1 FC:581 160.00 0P				
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	elief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o		
Mark Hartwell	1 Stark	+ Stark _ 7/28/15		
Mary of Parson Signing		Signature 5		
To	otal number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

### Exhibit "A"

### to Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

### VDONET CORPORATION LTD.

### U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION FOR THE MARK "VDOLIVE":

File Number: T-083-US VDOLIVE

Country: United States
Filing Date: September 15, 1995

Serial Number: 74/729920

### U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION FOR THE MARK "VDOTIMES":

File Number: T-084-US VDOTIMES

Country: United States
Filing Date: September 15, 1995

Serial Number: 74/729922

### U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION FOR THE MARK "VDO":

File Number: T-154-US VDO

Country: United States

Filing Date: September 15, 1995

Serial Number: 74/729921

## U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION FOR THE MARK "VDOPHONE":

File Number: T-182-US VDOPHONE

Country: United States
Filing Date: October 1, 1996

Serial Number: 75/175250

### U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION FOR THE MARK "VDO (AND DESIGN)":

File Number:

T-083-US

**VDO (AND DESIGN)** 

Country: Filing Date:

United States October 4, 1996

Serial Number:

75/177145

# U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION FOR THE MARK "VDONET":

File Number:

T-250-US

**VDONET** 

Country:

United States April 17, 1997

Filing Date: Serial Number:

74/276523

#### TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (this "Termination"), dated as of July <u>21</u>, 1998, is executed by Greyrock Business Credit, a Division of NationsCredit Commercial Corporation ("GBC"), having a mailing address at 10880 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 950, Los Angeles, CA 90024, in favor of VDOnet Corporation Ltd., an Israeli corporation (the "Borrower"), having a mailing address at 170 Knowles Drive, Los Gatos, CA 95030.

### **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, Borrower and GBC entered in a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of October 8, 1997 (the "Loan Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement Borrower and GBC entered into a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 8, 1998 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Borrower granted to GBC a security interest in certain "Collateral" including certain patents and trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement have been terminated

NOW, THEREFORE GBC agrees as follows:

- GBC is executing and delivering this Termination as further evidence of the termination of the Security Agreement.
- GBC claims no right, title or interest whatsoever in or to any of the "Collateral" described in the Security Agreement, and, accordingly, GBC expressly terminates its security interest in the registered patents and trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, which security interest was evidenced by the recordation of the Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 23, 1997 as to patents, in Reel/Frame 8757/0332 and on October 23, 1997 as to trademarks in Reel/Frame 1646/0622.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the first date written above.

Greyrock Business Credit, a Division of NationsCredit Commercial Corporation

Name: LISA MAGANO
Title:

PATENT REEL: 9358 FRAME: 0920

# Exhibit "A"

# to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

## VDONET CORPORATION LTD.

	Patent Name	Number	Date	Inventor
j	Method for Entropy Contained Motion Estimation and Coding of Motion Vectors With Increased Search Range.	08/668,951	June 24, 1996	Alex Khmelnitsky Eugene Taits
y years	System for Adaptive Video/Audio Transport Over a Network	08/884,531	June 26, 1997	Amir Aharoni Stas Khirman Eugene Taits Oren Ariel
iii.	IP Name Resolution	08/662,631	June 11, 1996	Ori Cohen
i <b>v</b> .	IP Multicast Data Distribution System With Guaranteed Quality of Service	08/665,192	June 13, 1996	Ori Cohen